TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM380633

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/04/2013	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Small World Wine Company		04/13/2016	Corporation: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Small World Wine Company, LLC		
Street Address:	810 Applegate Street		
City:	Philomath		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97370		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OREGON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3437959	SPINDRIFT CELLARS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126096921

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 609-6800

Email: mwallach@mccarter.com, dlynch@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: Margarita Wallach, Esq. Address Line 1: McCarter & English, LLP Address Line 2: 245 Park Avenue, 27th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10167

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	126803/00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Margarita Wallach, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/mw/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Spindrift Assignment (corp to IIc)#page1.tif source=Spindrift Assignment (corp to IIc)#page2.tif source=Spindrift Assignment (corp to IIc)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005771 FRAME: 0262

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND GOODWILL

This Assignment is made by and between Small World Wine Company, a corporation duly

organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oregon, with offices at 3700 NW Marshall

Drive, Corvallis, Oregon 97330 ("Assignor") and Small World Wine Company, LLC, a limited

liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oregon, with offices at

810 Applegate Street, Philomath, Oregon 97370 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to

the trademark registration listed and/or described on Appendix A attached hereto and made a part

hereof and all of the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign the Mark to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby

assign, grant and convey to Assignee, nunc pro tunc as of June 4, 2013, all right, title and interest

in the Mark, including but not limited to the issued registration for the Mark, as well as the goodwill

related to the Mark, all common law rights therein, and the right to sue for past infringement of the

Mark. Assignor will execute any and all further documents necessary to transfer to Assignee title in

and to the Mark.

1

ME1 22327281v.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005771 FRAME: 0263

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the day and year written below.

ASSIGNOR

SMALL WORLD WINE COMPANY

y

TITLE: Authorized Office

DATE: 4-13-14

APPENDIX A

TRADEMARK	U.S. APP. NO.	FILING DATE	U.S. REG. NO.	REG. DATE
SPINDRIFT CELLARS	78/779,006	December 22, 2005	3,437,959	May 27, 2008

3

ME1 22327281v.2

RECORDED: 04/14/2016

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005771 FRAME: 0265**